
2025 Faculty Contacts 
288 Section Faculty Name Email Phone 

ACCT (Accounting) Dana Cummings dcummings@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2718

AIR (Automation/Instrumentation/Robotics) Josh Hanson jhanson@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2745

BMGT (Business Management) Mark Gaither mgaither@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2716

BTEC (Business Technology) Mark Gaither mgaither@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2716

SUDS (Substance Use Disorders Studies) Lesh Cromwell lcromwell@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2342

DHET (Diesel/Heavy Equipment Technology) Michael Morris mtmorris@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2742

DHET (Diesel/Heavy Equipment Technology) Barry Walther bwalther@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2741

IT (Information Technology) David Rosi 
drosi@lowercolumbia.edu 

360-442-2717/

458-203-0680

IT (Information Technology) Stefan Rijnhart srijnhart@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2715

MFG/MASP (Manufacturing/Machine Trades) Nathan Shepherd nshepherd@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2746

PHED (Physical Education) Elena Boleyn-Ross eboleynross@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2870

AUTO (Auto Technology) Corry Kile ckile@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2728

AUTO (Auto Technology) Gary Roeske groeske@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2748

WELD (Welding) Natasha Allen nallen@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2740

CJ (Criminal Justice) Antia Quirk aquirk@lowercolumbia.edu 360-442-2872

LCC is an AA/EEO employer - lowercolumbia.edu/aa-eeo • 

LCC Clery Annual Security and Fire Safety Report available at lowercolumbia.edu/CleryASFR 
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